VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE

For Fiscal Year 2015-16
Effective as of 07/01/2015

Revised as of 02/01/2022 and adopted by the Board as of February 22, 2022

Management employees shall receive an increment to be added to the annual salary for completion of the highest earned degree filed in the Huma

Resources Development office as follows:

Classified:  Associates  $300 Classified & Certificated: Masters $400
Bachelors  $350 Doctorate $650
Step Increases Are: 3.10%
DAYS
(includes SALARY SALARY
vacation SCHEDULE [SCHEDULE
RATE and AS OF AS OF
POSITION MONTHS TYPE holidays) STEP | 07/01/2014 | 07/01/2015
Division I
Chief Financial Officer 12 Annual 260 1 119,814 126,404
2 123,527 130,321
3 127,357 134,362
4 131,305 138,527
5 135,376 142,822
Division IT
12 Annual 260 1 104,058 109,781
2 107,284 113,185
3 110,609 116,692
4 114,038 120,310
5 117,573 124,040
Division IIT
Director IV, Administrative Services 12 Annual 260 1 97,945 103,332
2 100,981 106,535
3 104,112 109,838
4 107,339 113,243
5 110,666 116,753
Division IV
12 Annual 260 1 91,675 96,717
2 94,517 99,715
3 97,447 102,807
4 100,467 105,993
5 103,582 109,279
Division V
Director II, Administrative Services 12 Annual 260 1 90,977 95,981
Director II, Human Resources Development Annual 2 93,796 98,955
3 96,703 102,022
4 99,702 105,186
5 102,792 108,446
Division VI
1 89,892 94,836
2 92,678 97,775
3 95,552 100,807
4 98,513 103,931
5 101,568 107,154




Division VII
Systems Analyst, EDP

Division VIII
Director I, Administrative Services

Division IX
Manager, Systems 11
Research Specialist

Division X
** QOccupational Therapist
** Physical Therapist
Accountant, Internal Audits
** Analyst, Board Certified Behavior
** Manager, After School Programs
School Social Worker

*

*

*

*

Division X1
Analyst, Administrative Services
Manager, Systems I
Manager, Systems I, Low Voltage
Manager, Visalia Civic Facilities Authority
Supervisor, Administrative Services
Supervisor, Grounds
Supervisor, Maintenance
Supervisor, HRD
Supervisor 11, Transportation
Supervisor II, Transportation/Shop
Supervisor 11, Technological Services
** Manager, Work Based Learning Coordinator

Division XII
Secretary, Admin/Office Manager
Operations Manager, Nutritional Services
Information Systems Analyst
Supervisor I, Administrative Services
HRD Specialist
Supervisor, Central Cafeteria, FPC
Field Operations Supevisor, Nutritional Services
Manager, State and Federal Projects
Office Manager, Curriculum and Instruction
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11
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12
12

12
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Annual

Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
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Annual
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84,392
87,007
89,704
92,486
95,352

82,991
85,566
88,217
90,953
93,771

73,670
75,952
78,308
80,736
83,238

71,830
74,056
76,352
78,719
81,161

61,054
62,947
64,898
66,910
68,984

50,536
52,102
53,719
55,383
57,100

89,034
91,792
94,638
97,573
100,596

87,556
90,272
93,069
95,955
98,928

77,722
80,129
82,615
85,176
87,816

75,781
78,129
80,551
83,049
85,625

64,412
66,409
68,467
70,590
72,778

53,315
54,968
56,674
58,429
60,241



Division XIII
** Behaviorial Management Technician
** Athletic Trainer

Division XIV

Division XV
** Supervisor, Central Cafeteria
Driver Instructor, Transportation
School Farm Manager

Division XVI
** Supervisor, School Cafeteria

** Vacation paid out monthly. Days worked do not include vacation
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46,042
47,469
48,941
50,458
52,022

42,542
43,860
45,220
46,621
48,066

40,651
41,911
43,210
44,550
45,931

34,597
35,669
36,776
37,914
39,091

48,574
50,080
51,633
53,233
54,883

44,882
46,272
47,707
49,185
50,710

42,887
44,216
45,587
47,000
48,457

36,500
37,631
38,799
40,000
41,241



