

**VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE
For Fiscal Year 2015-16
Effective as of 07/01/2015**

Revised as of 02/01/2022 and adopted by the Board as of February 22, 2022

Management employees shall receive an increment to be added to the annual salary for completion of the highest earned degree filed in the Human Resources Development office as follows:

Classified: Associates	\$300	Classified & Certificated:	Masters	\$400
Bachelors	\$350		Doctorate	\$650
Step Increases Are:	3.10%			

POSITION	MONTHS	RATE TYPE	DAYS (includes vacation and holidays)	STEP	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2014	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2015
Division I						
Chief Financial Officer	12	Annual	260	1	119,814	126,404
				2	123,527	130,321
				3	127,357	134,362
				4	131,305	138,527
				5	135,376	142,822
Division II						
	12	Annual	260	1	104,058	109,781
				2	107,284	113,185
				3	110,609	116,692
				4	114,038	120,310
				5	117,573	124,040
Division III						
Director IV, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	97,945	103,332
				2	100,981	106,535
				3	104,112	109,838
				4	107,339	113,243
				5	110,666	116,753
Division IV						
	12	Annual	260	1	91,675	96,717
				2	94,517	99,715
				3	97,447	102,807
				4	100,467	105,993
				5	103,582	109,279
Division V						
Director II, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	90,977	95,981
Director II, Human Resources Development		Annual		2	93,796	98,955
				3	96,703	102,022
				4	99,702	105,186
				5	102,792	108,446
Division VI						
				1	89,892	94,836
				2	92,678	97,775
				3	95,552	100,807
				4	98,513	103,931
				5	101,568	107,154

Division VII						
Systems Analyst, EDP	12	Annual	260	1	84,392	89,034
	12	Annual	260	2	87,007	91,792
				3	89,704	94,638
				4	92,486	97,573
				5	95,352	100,596
Division VIII						
Director I, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	82,991	87,556
				2	85,566	90,272
				3	88,217	93,069
				4	90,953	95,955
				5	93,771	98,928
Division IX						
Manager, Systems II	12	Annual	260	1	73,670	77,722
Research Specialist		Annual		2	75,952	80,129
				3	78,308	82,615
				4	80,736	85,176
				5	83,238	87,816
Division X						
** Occupational Therapist	11	Annual	208	1	71,830	75,781
** Physical Therapist	11	Annual	208	2	74,056	78,129
Accountant, Internal Audits	12	Annual	260	3	76,352	80,551
** Analyst, Board Certified Behavior	12	Annual	208	4	78,719	83,049
** Manager, After School Programs	12	Annual	223	5	81,161	85,625
** School Social Worker	12	Annual	208			
Division XI						
Analyst, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	61,054	64,412
Manager, Systems I		Annual		2	62,947	66,409
Manager, Systems I, Low Voltage		Annual		3	64,898	68,467
Manager, Visalia Civic Facilities Authority		Annual		4	66,910	70,590
Supervisor, Administrative Services		Annual		5	68,984	72,778
Supervisor, Grounds		Annual				
Supervisor, Maintenance		Annual				
Supervisor, HRD		Annual				
Supervisor II, Transportation		Annual				
Supervisor II, Transportation/Shop		Annual				
Supervisor II, Technological Services		Annual				
** Manager, Work Based Learning Coordinator	12	Annual	223			
Division XII						
Secretary, Admin/Office Manager	12	Annual	260	1	50,536	53,315
Operations Manager, Nutritional Services		Annual		2	52,102	54,968
Information Systems Analyst		Annual		3	53,719	56,674
Supervisor I, Administrative Services		Annual		4	55,383	58,429
HRD Specialist		Annual		5	57,100	60,241
Supervisor, Central Cafeteria, FPC		Annual				
Field Operations Supervisor, Nutritional Services		Annual				
Manager, State and Federal Projects		Annual				
Office Manager, Curriculum and Instruction		Annual				

Division XIII						
** Behavioral Management Technician	12	Annual	218	1	46,042	48,574
** Athletic Trainer	12	Annual	218	2	47,469	50,080
				3	48,941	51,633
				4	50,458	53,233
				5	52,022	54,883
Division XIV						
	12	Annual	260	1	42,542	44,882
				2	43,860	46,272
				3	45,220	47,707
				4	46,621	49,185
				5	48,066	50,710
Division XV						
** Supervisor, Central Cafeteria	11	Annual	199	1	40,651	42,887
Driver Instructor, Transportation	12	Annual	260	2	41,911	44,216
School Farm Manager	12	Annual	220	3	43,210	45,587
				4	44,550	47,000
				5	45,931	48,457
Division XVI						
** Supervisor, School Cafeteria	11	Annual	196	1	34,597	36,500
				2	35,669	37,631
				3	36,776	38,799
				4	37,914	40,000
				5	39,091	41,241

** Vacation paid out monthly. Days worked do not include vacation